# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/1988

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B.F. Goodrich Company		12/23/1988	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Permalite Corporation	
Street Address:	300 North Haven Avenue	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0660911	LEXSUCO
Registration Number:	0660700	LEXSUCO
Registration Number:	1114467	LEXSUCO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

vanessa.kaye@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com, Email:

wdavis@ispcorp.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Davis

Address Line 1: Legal Dept., Bldg. 8-2

Address Line 2: 1361 Alps Road

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31688.0010

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0396**

900074990

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa Kaye Watson	
Signature:	/Vanessa Kaye Watson/	
Date:	04/20/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BF Goodrich-Intl Permalite TM Assmt#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0397

#### ASSIGNMENT

whereas, The B.F. GOODRICH COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having general business offices at 3925 Embassy Parkway, Bath Township, Ohio is the owner of the below-listed four United States trademark registrations; and

whereas, international permatite corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having general business offices at 300 North Haven Avenue, Ontario, California, desires to acquire the below-listed four United States trademark registrations and the entire world-wide rights, titles and interests which the said The B.F. Goodrich Company has in and to the trademarks to which the below-listed four United States trademark registrations pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said The B.F. Goodrich Company does hereby assign unto the said International Permalite Corporation the below-listed four United States trademark registrations and the entire world-wide rights, titles and interests which it (The B.F. Goodrich Company) has in and to the trademarks to which the below-listed four United States trademark registrations pertain, together with the goodwill associated with said trademarks:

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registered
LEXSUCO	540,159	March 27, 1951
	660,911	April 29, 1958
LEXSUCO	660,700	April 22, 1958
LEXSUCO	1,114,467	March 6, 1979
LEXSUCO	1,114,46,	

THE B.F. GOODRICH COMPANY

luctor W. Short

Mestor W. Shust Assistant Secretary

Date\_December 23, 1988

1++a4+:

**RECORDED: 04/20/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0398